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OTHER STUDENT AFFAIRS OFFICERS 
 

Campus Name Title Email Phone Fax 

Hilo Sulma Gandhi Director, Student Health & 
Wellness 

sulma@hawaii.edu 932-7458 932-7471 

Kelly Oaks Interim Assoc Vice Chancellor & 
Dean of Students koaks@hawaii.edu 932-7472  

Mānoa 

 Interim Assoc Vice Chancellor and 
Dean of Students  956-3290 956-3292 

Roxie Shabazz 
Asst Vice Chancellor for Enrollment 
Management & Director of 
Admissions 

rshabazz@hawaii.edu 956-3346 956-8095 

Christine Quemuel Interim Assist VC for Diversity & 
Director of SEED quemuel@hawaii.edu 956-8059 956-9240 

West O‘ahu 
James Cromwell Director, Enrollment Management cromwell@hawaii.edu 689-2909 689-2901 

Leslie Opulauoho Director, Student Development opulauoh@hawaii.edu 689-2933 689-2691 

Hawai‘i CC  VCSA    

Honolulu CC N/A     

Kapi‘olani CC Thomas Keopuhiwa Student Affairs Coordinator noeau.keopuhiwa@hawaii.edu 734-9549 734-9456 

Kaua‘i CC N/A     

Leeward CC 
Kami Kato Student Services Program Officer kamik@hawaii.edu 455-0236 454-8804 

Blake Hunrick Student Services Coordinator hunrick@hawaii.edu 455-0243 454-8804 

Maui College N/A     

Windward CC N/A     
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